
 

MARLS OFFICERS 
 

PRESIDENT 
Stew Willis 

Box 1223, Bigfork, MT 59911 
Phone: 406-529-8171 
sjwlsinc@yahoo.com 

 
Christopher W. Kosine 

2223 Montana Ave. Billings, MT 59101 
Phone: 406-876-4947 
ckosine@seaeng.com 

 
VICE-PRESIDENT 

Jonathan Ries 
PO Box 2201, East Helena, MT 59635 

Phone: 406-227-8844 
jonandbethries@gmail.com 

 
SECRETARY-TREASURER 

Joe Kauffman 
P.O. Box 170, Sidney, MT 59270 

Phone: 406-250-9452 
bigskysurveying@gmail.com 

 
PAST PRESIDENT 

Shannon Marinko 
376 Milestone, Belgrade, MT 59714 

Phone: 406-580-1078 
shannon@hyaliteeng.com 

 
 

MARLS DIRECTORS 

NORTHWEST CHAPTER PRESIDENT 
Kristine McMahon 

PO Box 10914, Kalispell, MT 59901 
Phone: 406-210-0354 

kmcmahon@wgmgroup.com 
 

WESTERN CHAPTER PRESIDENT 
Joshua Hilling 

1817 South Ave Ste A, Missoula, MT 59801 
Phone: 406-721-0142 

joshua.l.hilling@imegcorp.com 
 

SO. CENTRAL CHAPTER PRESIDENT 
Norbert Hackl 

714 Stoneridge Dr Ste 3, Bozeman, MT 59718 
Phone: 406-539-0049 

nhackl@alpinesurveying.net 
 

CENTRAL CHAPTER PRESIDENT 
Drew Pearson 

1275 Maple St Ste F, Helena, MT 59601 
Phone: 406-443-3962 

dpearson@wwcengineering.com 
 

SOUTHEAST CHAPTER PRESIDENT 
John D., Ingraham 

315 N. 25th St. Ste 102, Billings, MT 59101 
Phone: 406-656-6000 
jingraham@m-m.net 

 
NO. CENTRAL CHAPTER PRESIDENT 

Tamer Avci 
3000 Carmel Drive, Great Falls, MT 59404 

Phone: 406-868-4865 
tamer@atlaslandsurveys.com 

 

SOUTHWEST CHAPTER PRESIDENT 
Travis Wilson 

21 N. Washington St., Dillon, MT 59739 
Phone: 406-683-2314 

travisw.cornerstone@gmail.com 
 

NORTHEAST CHAPTER PRESIDENT 
Brian D. Huotari 

PO Box 890, Glendive, MT 59330-0890 
Phone: 701-238-6686 

bhuotari@mt.gov 
 

NSPS DIRECTOR 
Matt Morris 

P.O. Box 513, Choteau, MT 59422 
Phone: 406-595-4054 

mattm@morrislandsurveys.com 
 

WESTERN FEDERATION DELEGATES 
Samuel R. (Dick) Smith 

PO Box 7323, Kalispell, MT 59904 
Phone: 406-257-4323 Fax: 406-756-8002 

smithsurveying@digisys.net  
 

Carl Russell Kluesner 
PO Box 201, Lima, MT 59739 

Phone: 406-480-4449 
montruss@hotmail.com 

 
 

 

MARLS 2022 - 2023 

Board of Directors  

MT BOARD OF REGISTRATION 
Jeffrey Roe 

406-431-0837 
jroe@m-m.net 

 
MARLS BYLAWS 

Nick Fish 
Phone:  406-522-9526 

nfish@seaeng.com 
 

CST PROGRAM 
Carl Russell Kluesner 
Phone: 406-480-4449 

montruss@hotmail.com 
 

CPC EVALUATION  
& CONTINUING EDUCATION 

Mark Larson 
Phone: 406-868-3992 

mtlarson79@yahoo.com 
 

LEGISLATION 
Co-Chairs: 
Jamie Reed 

406-755-6481 
jamie@sandssurveying.com 

 
Jake Ziska 

Phone: 406-581-4834 
jziska@wwcengineering.com 

MLIAC & STANDARDS OF PRACTICE 
Dan Stahly 

Phone: 406-522-9526 Fax: 406-522-9528 
dstahly@seaeng.com 

 
MARLS BUDGET  

Joe Kauffman, Chair and MARLS officers 
Phone: 406-250-9452 

bigskysurveying@gmail.com 
 

MARLS Professional Conduct 
MARLS Land Surveyors Advisory Council  
Pres. Stew Willis, Chair and MARLS officers 

 
MARLS TREASURE STATE SURVEYOR 

Jonathan Ries  
Phone: 406-227-8844 

jon@1stmt.com 
 

MARLS HISTORICAL  
Bill Weikel 

Phone: 406-880-2183 
brweikel@bigsky.net  

 
MARLS NGS State Coordinator 

Stew Willis 
Phone: 406-529-8171 
sjwlsinc@yahoo.com 

 
 

MARLS Website 
Jake Ziska 

Phone: 406-581-4834 
jziska@wwcengineering.com 

 
MARLS Scholarship Foundation 

MSF President Bill Weikel 
Phone: 406-880-2183 
brweikel@bigsky.net  

 
MSF TRIG-STAR 

George S. Bornemann 
Phone: 406-222-4993 

GeorgeBornemann@cushingterrell.com 
 

Treasure State Surveyor 
Co: Editors: Kay McDonald  

and Vivian Weaver 
Vivian Weaver 

Phone: 406-780-0594 
rt1vivian@gmail.com 

 
MARLS Executive Director 

Membership, Conference, Co-chair 
Treasure State Surveyor and Website 

Kay McDonald 
P.O. Box 359, Columbia Falls, MT 59912 

Cell: 406-253-5527 
kay@marls.com 

2022 - 2023 MARLS Committee Chairs 


